GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3707
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2015

RENOVATION MODERNISATION OF NTC MILLS
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran;Shetty Shri Gopal Chinayya

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to renovate/modernise National Textile Corporation mills in the country including Kannur in Kerala and Mahe in Puducherry;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the funds allocated/proposed to be allocated for the said purpose during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(@) & (b): Under the Board for Industrial & Financial Reconstruction Revival Scheme MS-08, National Textile Corporation (NTC) has modernized 23 mills including its mill at Kannur in Kerala and Mahe in Puducherry at a total cost of Rs1487.74 crores. Mill -wise details of amount spent as on date are given in Annexure-1

(c): The detail of funds allocated for the said purpose during the last three years and current year is given below:-

Year Amount Spent (Rs. Crores)
2011-12 160.91
2012-13 282.23

2013-14 33.81
2014-15 (April-December 2014) 2.46
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